

LISTING ON 9.9.2013

COURT NO. 14

ITEM NO. 55

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.26522 of 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baldauram ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.4.2013 with an office report dated 25.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Perused the letter.
Four weeks' time is allowed for filing
rejoinder affidavit.
List thereafter.'

It is submitted that Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit as per letter dated 23.4.2013 circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs.Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR