

LISTING ON 04.07.2014
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 209

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26522 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for bringing the Lrs. of deceased petitioner on record and
Condonation of delay in filing the said application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

(Application for permission to file additional documents and
Exemption from filing official translation)

Baldauram

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on
15.04.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“List the matter in the month of July, 2014.
In the meantime, parties may file additional documents.”*

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioners have not filed Additional
Documents till now.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 03.07.2014 filed
application for bringing the Lrs. of deceased petitioner alongwith application for
condonation of delay in filing the said application which is barred by time by 362
days. Counsel has also filed an application for permission to file additional
documents and application for exemption from filing official translation with affidavit
with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated with
this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mrs.Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd