

LISTING ON 01.09.2015

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26522 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baldauram (D) by Lrs.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2014 with an Office Report dated 03.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Heard.  
The application for substitution is allowed.  
Let the legal representatives of deceased petitioner be brought on record.  
Cause title be amended accordingly.  
I.A. No. 3 stands disposed of.  
Post the matter after six weeks on non-miscellaneous day.”*

It is submitted that Cause Title has been amended and already included in the Paper Books. No further documents have been filed by the parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2015 with an office report dated 16.03.2015, when the matter was not taken up.

It is submitted that Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 08.08.2015 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 8 to 16 in place of Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate who is deceased.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR