

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26522/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011 in
WP No. 5668/2010 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

BALDAURAM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 01/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Romila, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.(NP)
Ranjit Kumar Sharma, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.09.02

17:17:58 IST

Reason: No representation on behalf of respondent nos. 8-16 is made
even in the second call.

2

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

We are of the view that the matter requires consideration.

Hence, leave granted.

Interim order dated 21.08.2012 is made absolute.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER